loan and deposit pricing and production volumes and alternative funding sources; current investments; average lives, durations and re-pricing
frequencies of loans and securities; and a variety of other asset and liability management topics. The committee reports the results of its
quarterly review to the full board, which adjusts interest rate risk policy and strategies, as it considers necessary and appropriate.

Quantitative Analysis. Management using the OTS model, which estimates the change in the Bank’s net portfolio value (the “NPV”) over a range
of interest rate scenarios, monitors the Bank’s interest rate sensitivity. NPV is the present value of expected cash flows from assets, liabilities, and
off-balance sheet contracts. OTS defines the NPV ratio, under any interest rate scenario, as the NPV in that scenario divided by the market value
of assets in the same scenario. The OTS produces its analysis based upon data submitted on the Bank’s quarterly Thrift Financial Reports.

29

Edgar Filing: Kearny Financial Corp. - Form 10-Q

39

The following table sets forth the Bank’s NPV as of December 31, 2007, the most recent date for which the Bank has received the Bank’s NPV as
calculated by the OTS. Management does not believe that there has been a material adverse change in the Bank’s interest rate risk during the
three months ended March 31, 2008.

At December 31, 2007
Net Portfolio Value

Net Portfolio Value as % of Present Value of Assets
Net Portfolio Basis Point

Changes in Rates(1) $ Amount $ Change % Change Value Ratio Change
(In Thousands)

+325 bp 278,409 -98,339 -26% 15.19% -400 bp
+200 bp 315,651 -61,097 -16% 16.80% -239 bp
+100 bp 349,903 -26,845 -7% 18.19% -100 bp
+50 bp 364,526 -12,222 -3% 18.74% -44 bp
  0 bp 376,748 - - 19.19% -
50 bp 385,302 +8,554 +2% 19.46% +28 bp
  -100 bp 392,076 +15,328 +4% 19.66% +47 bp
  -200 bp 397,398 +20,650 +5% 19.69% +50 bp

(1) The -325 bp scenario is not shown due to the low prevailing interest rate environment.

The Bank is currently liability sensitive. If rates remain low, following the 300 basis points reduction in the federal funds rate, the Bank will
benefit from its negative cumulative gap position. At March 31, 2008, approximately 82.7% of the Bank’s certificates of deposit will be maturing
in the next twelve months. If the certificates of deposit remain with the Bank, the majority are projected to re-price downward. The $100.0
million in long term FHLB borrowings, which are callable during the quarters ending September 30 and December 31, 2008, are also projected